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記号の見方
イラスト中で Ref 番号がない部品は供給できません。

イラスト中で 500 番台の Ref 番号が付いている部品はサービスパーツに

選定されていません。

部品番号欄の • 印は、組立部品の単品部品及び準組立部品を表わします。

部品番号欄の •• 印は、準組立部品の単品部品を表わします。

Symbols in the parts list
•Parts without a Ref.No. in the illustration indicate they are not supplied.
•Parts with a Ref.No. of 500 and above in the illustration indicate they are not selected for
 service parts.
•Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the assembly appearing immediately
 above them.
•Parts with "••" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•" appearing immediately above
 them.

CONTENTS / 目次

FIG. 1 Paper Feed Section ................................................. 2
FIG. 2 Paper Cassette......................................................... 4
FIG. 3 Wire Section ............................................................. 6

• INDEX / 索 引 .......................................................... 8



- 2 -

3PKFIG.   1  Paper Feed Section
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3PK

• Parts with a Ref.No. of 500 and above in the illustration indicate 
  they are not selected for service parts.

・イラスト中で 500 番台の Ref 番号が付いている部品はサービスパーツに

   選定されていません。

Ref.
Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes QuantityNo.

番号 部品番号 代替部品番号 部　品　名　称 備　考 個数

1 302NR06230 2NR06230 LEVER PAPER 1
2 303K806080 3K806080 ROLLER MIDDLE ASSY 1
3 303K894020 3K894020 HOLDER FEED ASSY SP 1
4 303M906060 3M906060 PULLEY FEED SIDE 2
5 303NA02050 3NA02050 COVER TOP 1
6 303NA06040 3NA06040 ACTUATOR PE 1
7 303PK94010 3PK94010 PARTS PWB ASSY PF MAIN SP 1
8 303PK06030 3PK06030 ACTUATOR PE RELEASE 1
9 303NW94060 3NW94060 PARTS SENSOR OPT. SP 1

10 7SP01000004+H01 SP136500 SW.PUSH 1
11 303PK94020 3PK94020 PARTS DRIVE UNIT SP 1
12 302HN02611 2HN02611 FOOT 2
13 302HN44180 2HN44180 SWITCH SIZE 1
14 3302NG94110 2NG94110 PARTS ROLLER RETARD ASSY SP 1
15 302NR06030 2NR06030 HOLDER RETARD 1
16 303K809130 3K809130 PULLEY MID IDLE 3
17 303NA04010 3NA04010 COVER REAR 1
18 3A504020 3A504020 COUPLER,RELEASE 2

101 7BB202308H BB105690 +TP-FLAT T.T P SCREW 3X8
102 7BB200410H BB105700 +BIND T.T P SCREW 4X10

FIG.  1  Paper Feed Section
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3PKFIG.  2  Paper Cassette
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3PK

• Parts with a Ref.No. of 500 and above in the illustration indicate 
  they are not selected for service parts.

・イラスト中で 500 番台の Ref 番号が付いている部品はサービスパーツに

   選定されていません。

FIG.  2  Paper Cassette
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes QuantityNo.
番号 部品番号 代替部品番号 部　品　名　称 備　考 個数

A01 303PK93010 3PK93010 CT-5142 1
1 •302HN09170 2HN09170 GEAR Z13S JOINT 1
2 •302KV09250 2KV09250 GEAR Z13 1
3 •302NR09070 2NR09070 WORKPLATE LIFT 1
4 •302NT09100 2NT09100 GEAR Z48S LIFT 1
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3PKFIG.  3  Wire Section
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• Parts with a Ref.No. of 500 and above in the illustration indicate 
  they are not selected for service parts.

・イラスト中で 500 番台の Ref 番号が付いている部品はサービスパーツに

   選定されていません。

FIG.  3  Wire Section
Ref.

Part.No. Alternative. Description Notes QuantityNo.
番号 部品番号 代替部品番号 部　品　名　称 備　考 個数

1 303PK46010 3PK46010 CONN.CORD ASSY S04070 SENSOR 1
2 303PK46020 3PK46020 CONN.CORD ASSY S04071 CASSETTE SIZE 1
3 303PK46030 3PK46030 CONN.CORD ASSY S04072 PF DRAWER1 1
4 303PK46040 3PK46040 CONN.CORD ASSY S04073 PF DRAWER2 1
5 303PK46050 3PK46050 CONN.CORD ASSY S04074 TRANS MOT 1
6 303PK46060 3PK46060 CONN.CORD ASSY S04075 LIFT MOT 1
7 303PK46070 3PK46070 CONN.CORD ASSY S04076 CLUTCH 1
8 303PK46080 3PK46080 CONN.CORD ASSY S04077 COVER SW 1
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Part.No. Alternative. Description Fig.No.
部品番号 代替部品番号 部　品　名　称

302HN02611 2HN02611 FOOT 1
302HN09170 2HN09170 GEAR Z13S JOINT 2
302HN44180 2HN44180 SWITCH SIZE 1
302KV09250 2KV09250 GEAR Z13 2
302NG94110 2NG94110 PARTS ROLLER RETARD ASSY SP 1
302NR06030 2NR06030 HOLDER RETARD 1
302NR06230 2NR06230 LEVER PAPER 1
302NR09070 2NR09070 WORKPLATE LIFT 2
302NT09100 2NT09100 GEAR Z48S LIFT 2
303K806080 3K806080 ROLLER MIDDLE ASSY 1
303K809130 3K809130 PULLEY MID IDLE 1
303K894020 3K894020 HOLDER FEED ASSY SP 1
303M906060 3M906060 PULLEY FEED SIDE 1
303NA02050 3NA02050 COVER TOP 1
303NA04010 3NA04010 COVER REAR 1
303NA06040 3NA06040 ACTUATOR PE 1
303NW94060 3NW94060 PARTS SENSOR OPT. SP 1
303PK06030 3PK06030 ACTUATOR PE RELEASE 1
303PK46010 3PK46010 CONN.CORD ASSY S04070 SENSOR 3
303PK46020 3PK46020 CONN.CORD ASSY S04071 CASSETTE SIZE 3
303PK46030 3PK46030 CONN.CORD ASSY S04072 PF DRAWER1 3
303PK46040 3PK46040 CONN.CORD ASSY S04073 PF DRAWER2 3
303PK46050 3PK46050 CONN.CORD ASSY S04074 TRANS MOT 3
303PK46060 3PK46060 CONN.CORD ASSY S04075 LIFT MOT 3
303PK46070 3PK46070 CONN.CORD ASSY S04076 CLUTCH 3
303PK46080 3PK46080 CONN.CORD ASSY S04077 COVER SW 3
303PK93010 3PK93010 CT-5142 2
303PK94010 3PK94010 PARTS PWB ASSY PF MAIN SP 1
303PK94020 3PK94020 PARTS DRIVE UNIT SP 1
3A504020 3A504020 COUPLER,RELEASE 1
7SP01000004+H01 SP136500 SW.PUSH 1

Part.No.
部品番号 代



KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc. 
Headquarters 
225 Sand Road,  
Fairfield, New Jersey 07004-0008, USA 
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